the submissions put-forth by the rival parties, it is pertinent to quote the 

Article of Charges framed against the applicant, which reads as under: 

Article - I That the said Shri Baladeb Bhoi, 
while functioning as Sub Post Master, Jharbandh 
S.O. during the period from 23.6.1991 to 
17.2.1995, received Rs.38,300/- (Rupees Thirty 
eight thousand three hundred only) on 5.11.1993 
from the B.D.O., Jharbandh Block together with 
71 (seventy one) number of N.S.C. purchase 
applications duly filled in by the School Teachers. 
But Sri Baldeva Bhoi did not credit the amount of 
Rs.38,300/- in to the account of Jharbandh S.O.